



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Government of Canada Building
101 - 22nd Street East, Suite 110
Saskatoon
Saskatchewan
S7K 0E1
Bid Fax: (306) 975-5397

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada/Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Harry Hays Building (HHB)
Room 759, 220-4th Avenue SE
Calgary
Alberta
T2G 4X3

Title - Sujet Toilet Paper	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 5P421-182390/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 5P421-182390	Date 2019-04-09
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$CAL-142-6887	
File No. - N° de dossier CAL-8-41130 (142)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2019-04-17	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Mountain Daylight Saving Time MDT	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Blake, Luke J.	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur cal142
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (403) 613-0725 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (403) 292-5786
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

This amendment has been raised to answer the following questions from Industry for solicitation 5P421-182390/A:

Question 1:

Will a 5 tonne truck be able to access the campgrounds and the storage yard?

Response 1:

Parks Canada has had 5 tonne trucks make deliveries to these locations in the past, however, it should be noted that accessing these locations would also depend on other factors such as the actual dimensions, wheel base, and turning radius of the vehicle as well as the driver's ability with the particular vehicle. It will remain as the responsibility of the bidder to determine the appropriate vehicle for delivery.

Question 2:

Is the unloading area paved or gravel?

Response 2:

The unloading area is gravel.

Question 3:

Regarding the requirement of delivery of shipment to sites within 10 days' notice, is this 10 business days, or 10 calendar days?

Response 3:

Delivery of shipment to site must be within 10 Calendar days after receipt of notice.

Question 4:

Is invoicing done after each of the 6 deliveries or at the end of the 1 year contract?

Response 4:

The solicitation and resulting contract allows for multiple payments where an invoice can be submitted for payment after each delivery is made.

Question 5:

Can you please provide the name of the toilet paper dispenser being used (Kimberly Clarke, Tork etc) or the size of the core needed.

Question 5:

Parks Canada uses a variety of dispenser's at its campsites and for that reason we cannot name any specific brands. The required size of core is 3.5 inches.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
5P421-182390/A
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
5P421-182390

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
001
File No. - N° du dossier
CAL-8-41130

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
CAL142
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Question 6:

Compliance Matrix item 2.1 states cases must be shipped on pallets with a maximum height of 7 feet. Is the maximum pallet height of 7 feet a mandatory requirement? Our proposed product is shipped with a pallet height of 98". Would this be acceptable?

Response 6:

The maximum height of 7 feet (inclusive of pallet) is a mandatory requirement. The height of the garage doors is 7 feet in height and ceiling within the storage building is 8 feet in height. Parks Canada will not allow for the contractor to de-palletize product upon arrival. Failure to meet the mandatory will deem your bid as non-responsive.